

CENTRAL SCHOOL ST. MARY'S RESIDEN

POOJAPPURA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 012

PHONE: 0471-2355538, 2358328

16-06-2022

NOTICE

This is for the attention of all teachers from Std I to XII. Teachers are to prepare Art Integrated project topic and activity topic and submit to undersigned by hard copy on or before 30th June 2022. It should be a typed copy.

Art Integration:

Std I to VIII : Cross curricular project and Activity

Std IX - X: Subject wise project and Activity

Std XI – XII : Art Integrated Activity

Experiential Learning:

All classes Std I to XII :: All subjects – Topic as per syllabi

Gamification:

Std I to XII : All subjects – Topic as per syllabi

Co-ordinators:

Std I to V : Deepa.C.J, Jyothi.M

Std VI to VIII : Satheesh, Ritha Rani

Std IX to XII : Chandrajyothi.R.V, Saritha.V.M

All these work to be completed before 14th October 2022. All the students should be involved in all the work.

Dr. ANIL PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL ST. MARY'S RESIDENTIAL CENTRAL SCHOOL POOJAPPURA, TRIVANDRUM



POOJAPPURA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 012 PHONE : 0471-2355538, 2358328

31-08-2022

NOTICE

Onam celebrations will be held on Saturday (03-09-2022) morning. Teachers' day programme will be held in the afternoon session. All teachers are to be present for both programmes.

Dr. ANILA SAROSH PRINCIPAL

ST. MARY'S RESIDENTIAL CENTRAL SCHOOL POOJAPPURA, TRIVANDRUM



POOJAPPURA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 012 PHONE : 0471-2355538, 2358328

19-10-2022

NOTICE (Std VIII – XII)

Annual Sports Meet will be held on 19-11-2022 (Saturday). Those students who wish to participate may give their names to the class teacher on or before 26-10-2022. Class teaches are to prepare separate list of boys and girls and hand over to the undersigned on Thursday, 27-10-2022. Events are listed below:

Category III (Std VIII, IX, X)

- 1. 100 mts race (Boys & Girls)
- 2. Basket ball throw (Boys & Girls)
- 3. Long Jump (Boys)
- 4. Skipping (50 mts) (Girls)

Category IV (Std XI & XII)

- 1. 200 mts race (Boys & Girls)
- 2. Shot put (Boys & Girls)
- 3. High Jump (Boys)
- 4. Long Jump (Girls)

Inter house relay (4x100 mts) for boys and girls will also be conducted

POOJAPPURA TRIVANDRUM TRIVANDRUM 15 612 00 Dr. ANILA SAROSH PRINCIPAL

ST. MARY'S RESIDENTIAL CENTRAL SCHOOL POOJAPPURA, TRIVANDRUM



AFFILIATION No.: 930157

POOJAPPURA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 012 PHONE: 0471-2355538, 2358328

19-10-2022

NOTICE (Std VIII – XII)

This is to inform that an exhibition will be held in the school on Saturday, 5th Nov 2022. Further details can be collected from the teachers concerned.

POOJAPPURA TRIVANDRUM TRIVANDRUM CO

Dr. ANILA SAROSH PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL ST MARY'S RESIDENTIAL CENTRAL SCHOOL POOJAPPURA, TRIVANDRUM



AFFILIATION No.: 930157

POOJAPPURA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 012 PHONE: 0471-2355538, 2358328

17-01-2023

NOTICE

STD IX & XI TEACHERS

Teachers handling Std IX & XI are to submit the annual examination typed question paper on or before 27-01-2023. It should be based on the board pattern. Weightage as per the curriculum. The whole year syllabus to be included. No. of copies required should be shown on the top of the question paper. Name of the teacher to be mentioned.

POOJAPPURA TRIVANDRUM TRIVANDRUM 12 595 612

Dr. ANILA SAROSH PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
ST. MARY'S RESIDENTIAL CENTRAL SCHOOL
POOJAPPURA, TRIVANDRUM



AFFILIATION No.: 930157

POOJAPPURA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 012 PHONE: 0471-2355538, 2358328

19-01-2023

NOTICE (KG, Std I – VIII)

Teachers handling KG section, Std I - VIII are to submit the annual examination question paper on or before Monday, 30-01-2023. Number of copies required and name of the teacher should be written on the top with pencil.

POOJAPPURA POOJAPPURA IN POOJAPPUR

Dr. ANILA SAROSH PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL ST MARY'S RESIDENTIAL CENTRAL SCHOOL POOJAPPURA, TRIVANDRUM